
Most
Favoured Offered

Tariff Line Description of products Nation Rate of
Applied Duty

Rate

2009.2 Grapefruit juice (including
pomelo juice)

2009.21 Of Brix <20 free frec
2009.29 other frec free

2009.3 Juice of any other single
citrus fruit

2009.31 Of Brix<20 free frec
2009.39 Other free free

2009.4 Pineapple juice
2009.41 Of brix<20 frec free
2009.49 Other free froc
2009.5 Tomatojuice 12.5 % free
2009.6 Grape juice (including

grape must)
2009.61 Of Brix<30
2009.61.10 Grape juice for wine- frec free

making

2009.61.90 Other 9.5 % free

2009.69 Other

2009.69.10 Grape concentrate, of fre free
Brix>68, for use in mfg of
fruit juice or beverages;
grapejuice for wine-
making

2009.69.90 Other 9.5 % free

2009.7 Apple

2009.71 Of Brix<20

2009.71.10 Reconstituted 9.35¢/li but free
>8.5 %

2009.71.90 Other 4 % fre


